Total current liabilities 4.41 31.47
Provisions 0.12 0.89
Interest bearing liabilities - 9.88
Deferred tax liabilities - 2.20
Total non-current liabilities 0.12 12.97
Total liabilities 4.52 44.44

Net assets 88.69 146.42 10

Commentary

The increase in the net asset position of the Group is attributable to
the capital raising of $33.65m and scrip issue as consideration for
the recent acquisitions (CFG, Linx and QPF) of $22.75m.

The balance of intangibles and goodwill represents the effect of the
change in accounting policy during the period with the deemed
acquisition of controlled entities as at 31 October 2016.

Finance lease receivables are attributable to the Commercial
Equipment Leasing segment of the Group (TL Rentals).

Interest bearing liabilities as at 31 December 2016 relate to the
Bendigo Bank facility of $10m, in addition to secured loans and
debentures which are secured against finance lease receivables of
the Group (where the Group is the lessor).

Interim Financial Information

.

Pro Forma Segment Performance

6 months ended 31 December 2016 Note

Finance Broking &
Aggregation

$m

Commercial
Equipment Leasing

$m

All Other /
Intersegment

$m
Total

$m

Revenue 45.82 6.58 2.12 54.52
EBITDA from core operations 1, 2 6.37 3.32 (2.14) 7.55
Finance income / (costs) 3 (0.02) (0.60) 0.17 (0.46)
Depreciation and amortisation (0.18) (0.88) (0.04) (1.10)
Due diligence costs - - (0.53) (0.53)
Share of results from Riverwise - - 0.51 0.51
Net profit / (loss) before tax 6.16 1.85 (2.04) 5.97
Income tax (expense) / benefit (1.90) (0.76) 0.17 (2.49)
Net profit / (loss) after tax 4.26 1.09 (1.86) 3.49
Non-controlling interests (1.81) - - (1.81)
Net profit /(loss) after tax, attributable to members 2.46 1.09 (1.86) 1.68
Other comprehensive income, attributable to members - - 0.09 0.09
Total comprehensive income / (loss), attributable to members 2.46 1.09 (1.78) 1.77
EBITDA from core operations, attributable to members 3.71 3.32 (2.14) 4.89

11
1   Earnings before interest, taxation, depreciation and amortisation (EBITDA)
2   Excludes impact of due diligence costs
3 Commercial Equipment Leasing segment has been adjusted to reflect the impact of intercompany eliminations for Finance Costs with the parent entity AIK (included in ‘All Other’)

Unaudited six month pro-forma interim results

• Assumption: AIK had consolidated its controlled entities from 1 July 2016

• The information has been prepared in accordance with the operating segment disclosures made in the interim results for 31 December 2016

.

Pro Forma Segment Performance